
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: June 24, 2024 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approval of Change Order #2 for CP 2010-1, 3rd Avenue & 7th 

Street NE Project in the amount of $19,466. 

PREPARED BY: Matt Wegwerth 

 

BACKGROUND: 

Due to the existing minimal depth of the watermain east of the tee at the NW quadrant of NE 5th 

Street and 3rd Avenue GRPUC has elected to replace and lower this section. 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

 

Make a motion approving Change Order #2 for CP 2010-1, 3rd Avenue & 7th Street NE Project in 

the amount of $19,466. 

 


